## **Global UAV Awarded Multiple Unexploded Ordnance** Survey Contracts

Vancouver, British Columbia--(Newsfile Corp. - February 7, 2019) - **Global UAV Technologies Ltd. (CSE: UAV) (OTC: YRLLF) (FSE: YAB2) (the "Company" or "Global UAV")**, a diversified and vertically integrated drone technology company, recently secured two separate Unexploded Ordnance ("UXO") survey contracts through different end-customers in the United States. The surveys, one of which has already been completed, are being flown by Global UAV's wholly owned subsidiary, Pioneer Aerial Surveys Ltd., ("Pioneer Aerial"), using the Company's UAV-MAG™ technology.

Pioneer Aerial has previously conducted UXO surveys at Pearl Harbor, HI. The UXO survey projects utilize the same dronebased UAV-MAG<sup>™</sup> survey technology the Company uses for mining and exploration related geophysical surveys. The UAV-MAG<sup>™</sup> technology incorporates the GSMP-35U sensor, an ultra-light-weight potassium magnetometer from Gem Systems Inc. When flown with a UAV, Pioneer Aerial can conduct autonomous survey flights in an ultra-high resolution, low altitude pattern which makes UXO detection possible. The contracts are with both repeat and new customers representing the second and third UXO contracts for the Company.

Pioneer Aerial has been expanding into the UXO survey market with the drone-based UAV-MAG<sup>™</sup> survey technology. Organizations, such as the Army Corps of Engineers, are now requesting and requiring survey technology innovation to be a component of UXO survey solutions for those bidding on the projects. The UAV-MAG<sup>™</sup> technology has been successful in allowing Pioneer Aerial to expand into the new market opportunity.

"The UAV-MAG<sup>™</sup> survey technology we developed is proving to be versatile and reliable. It has quickly gained Pioneer Aerial a reputation as one of the world-leading drone-based geophysical survey companies. The UXO detection and survey industry is in high demand for innovative detection and mapping solutions, giving rise to increased interest in our services and technology as a result," stated Michael Burns, CEO, Global UAV Technologies Ltd.

## About Global UAV Technologies Ltd.

Global UAV Technologies Ltd. is a diversified, vertically integrated drone technology company within the commercial Unmanned Aerial Vehicle ("UAV") sector. Through its wholly owned subsidiaries - Pioneer Aerial Surveys Ltd., High Eye Aerial Imaging Inc., UAV Regulatory Services Inc., and NOVAerial Robotics Inc.- Global UAV Technologies Ltd. provides a full spectrum of UAV-based services and products including drone research and development and manufacturing, flight services and regulatory compliance. Global UAV Technologies Ltd. will continue its growth through technology development, expanding the business of its current divisions and the continued evaluation of potential acquisitions. Global UAV is well positioned for growth as a vertically integrated drone technology company.

On behalf of the Board of Directors,

"Michael Burns" Michael Burns CEO & Director

## For additional information please contact:

Global UAV Technologies Ltd. Investor Information Telephone: 1 888-905-7011 Email: ir@globaluavtech.com www.globaluavtech.com

We invite all shareholders and stakeholders to join the Global UAV Technologies Ltd. portal on 8020 Connect. Connect here <a href="https://www.8020connect.com/groups/global-uav-technologies">https://www.8020connect.com/groups/global-uav-technologies</a>

Neither Canadian Securities Exchange (CSE) nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the CSE) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

## Forward-Looking Statement

Statements in this press release, other than purely historical information, including statements relating to the Company's future plans and objectives or expected results, may include forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are based on numerous assumptions and are subject to all of the risks and uncertainties inherent in public markets, service industries, manufacturing and the UAV Sector. As a result, actual results may vary materially from those described in the forward-looking statements.

To view the source version of this press release, please visit https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/42700